Linear Actuators
Linear actuators for industrial, mobile, medical, office and domestic applications.
Linear Actuators
11www.thomsonlinear.com
LIFTING COLUMNS RODLESS OTHER
5 LA24 TC16 DMD DMA LM80-H LM80-V LM80-I
On the next

Linear Motion. Optimized.
Ordering Keys
Lifting Columns
TC16
1 2 3 4 5
TC16 - 24 T12M 300 291 X
1. Model and input voltage
2. Dynamic load capacity
3. Stroke (S)1/3
4. Length of the retracted unit (L)2
5. Options
1
2
3 See note 2 on page 30 for information on
  stroke, max. cycle lenght and max. on time
  restrictions.
DMD
1 2 3 4
DMD24 - 10B5 - 16 PO
1. Model and input voltage 2. Dynamic load capacity, screw
type and maximum speed
3. Stroke 4. Options1
1Leave position blank for no option.
DMA
1 2 3 4
DMA22 - 20A5 - 06
1. Model and input voltage 2. Dynamic load capacity, screw
    type and maximum speed
1
3. Stroke 4. Options2
1 05A5 not possible with 400 Vac
  input voltage.
2 Leave position blank for no option.
74
Linear Motion. Optimized.
Acme Screw
Acme screws are self locking and will not backdrive. They also
withstand vibration and shock better than ball or worm screws
and are used for applications with these characteristics. Also
see “lead screw”.
Actuator Housing
The actuator housing provides environmental protection for the
internal components and may also be a structural member of the
actuator.
Adapters
The front and rear adapters are the connection points for
mounting most Thomson actuators. The front adapter is usually
a cross hole but optionally may be a tapped hole, threaded rod,
or universal rod end. The rear adapter may be cast into the
actuator housing or held in place with a nut.
Adjustable End of Stroke Limit Switches
The adjustable end of stroke limit switches may be moved to
positions inside the full stroke of the actuator and will shut off the
actuator when it reaches the limit switch. Also see “end of stroke
limit switches”.
Anti Coast Brake/Electrical Brake
Depending on the load, AC ball screw actuators may coast to a
stop when power is removed. This overrun is eliminated by an
anti coast brake or an electrical brake. The anti coast brake (pawl
type) will allow up to one revolution of the motor after power is
removed. They are used on the Electrak 5 and PPA-AC with anti
coast brake. An electrical brake (electrically released) operates
much faster after power is removed and allow less coast than
the pawl type. Electrak 205 and the PPA-AC with electrical brake
use this type of brake. Also see “brake”.
Anti Rotation Mechanism
A feature available on some actuators that resolves the
restraining torque within the actuator. The extension tube will
not rotate on actuators with this feature.